503389798 07/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA ERIC JONES	06/23/2015
DANIELL NEWTON	06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGER & DRESSER INC.
Street Address:	1527 ITC WAY
City:	ANNISTON
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14798015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-367-5755

Email: HKAUGET@BURR.COM

Correspondent Name: HARVEY S. KAUGET BURR & FORMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 201 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0026288.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY S. KAUGET
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey S. Kauget/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=changer-1-assign#page1.tif source=changer-1-assign#page2.tif source=changer-1-assign#page3.tif source=changer-1-assign#page4.tif

PATENT 503389798 REEL: 036072 FRAME: 0321

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTORS:

Joshua Eric Jones

Daniell Blake Oscar Newton

APPLICATION NUMBER:

Herewith

FILING DATE:

Herewith

TITLE:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANGING THE

ELECTRODE TIP OF A TIG WELDER

ATTY DOCKET NO:

0026288.0000001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joshua Eric Jones of Oxford, AL; and Daniell Blake Oscar Newton of Anniston, AL, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Changer & Dresser Inc., corporation organized and existing under the laws of Alabama with a principal place of business at 1527 ITC Way, Anniston, Alabama 36207, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANGING THE ELECTRODE TIP OF A TIG WELDER

invented by us and the application for United States patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, under Application No. herewith and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and

> PATENT REEL: 036072 FRAME: 0322

agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventors declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

6/1/X0-
Joshua Eric Jones
-3804/Valleyview Drive
Oxford, AL 36203
Citizenship: US
Date: 6-23-15
STATE OF Alaborna
COUNTY OF Calhoun
On this the 23 day of 5 day, 2015, before me personally came the above named
Joshua Eric Jones, to me personally known, or who produced DL as
identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.
Dava D
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission expires: STATE OF ALABAMA COMM. EXP. 10-16-2017

Pall Blog

Daniell Blake Oscar Newton 349 Camryn Circle Anniston, AL 36207 Citizenship: US

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

DANA TRAVIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ALABAMA
COMM. EXP. 10-16-2017